MODEL SPECIFICATION
SP-001
Page
HT series
1/8 IC Type RoHS Compliant DIP SHUNT
.
 SAB SWITCHES                          SHENZHEN YIKAI ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Ordering Information:
Specifications
 Rating ………….……………….…………. 1A
 Insulation Resistance ………………………………..…..…100MΩ Min. at 500VDC
 Dielectric Strength ……………………………….……...500VDC / 1 minute
 Operation Temperature ……………………………………….-55℃ ~ 150℃
Soldering Information
 Hand Soldering
Soldering iron 30W at under 350℃/3 sec. Max. or at 270℃/5 sec. Max.
 Reflow Soldering
260℃±5℃ within 30 sec. In-line or Batch system.
 Wave Soldering
Temperature: 260℃ 10 sec. Max..
HT T 08S R
Terminal:
S=SMD
A=Auto-insert
H=Straight
Positions:
02=2 Position
08=8 Position
T=Tape Sealed
None=Standard
Package:
R=Tape Reel
None=Tube
HT=Shunt
MODEL SPECIFICATION
SP-002
Page
HT series
2/8 IC Type RoHS Compliant DIP SHUNT
.
 SAB SWITCHES                          SHENZHEN YIKAI ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average Ramp-Up Rate
(Tsmax to Tp)
Preheat:
--Temperature Min (Tsmin) 150℃
--Temperature Max (Tsmax) 200℃
--Time (Tsmin to Tsmax) (ts) 60 ~ 180 seconds
Time maintained above:
--Temperature (TL) 217℃
--Time (tL) 60 ~ 150 seconds
Peak/Classification Temperature(Tp) 260℃±5℃
Time within 5℃ of actual peak
Temperature (tp)
Ramp-Down Rate 6℃/second max
Time 25℃ to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max
3℃/second max
20~40 seconds
Note 1: All temperatures refer to topside of the package, measured on the package body
surface.
Note 2: Time within 5 °C of actual peak temperature (tp) specified for the reflow profiles is
a “supplier” minimum and “user” maximum.
The table copy from IPC/JEDEC J-STD-202C
Reflow Soldering Standard Conditions
Classification Reflow Profiles
MODEL SPECIFICATION
SP-003
Page
HT series
3/8 IC Type RoHS Compliant DIP SHUNT
.
 SAB SWITCHES                          SHENZHEN YIKAI ELECTRONIC CO., LTD